Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No, 2018-0183-A-PW/KE

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO PRICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SANTA FE COUNTY AND
DESERT MOUNTAIN CORPORATION

THIS AMENDMENT is entered into this aﬂ' _"day of ;Z_muu‘ L:»k( , 2020, by and
between Santa Fe County, hereinafter “County”, and Desert Mountain Corporation,
hereinafter “Contractor™.

WHEREAS, on January 29, 2018, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement

No. 2018-0183-A-PW/KE (Price Agreement) for Contractor to provide the delivery of rock salt
for ice and snow removal; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Price Agreement is due to expire January 29, 2020, and the
County wishes to continue to benefit from Contractor’s services; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 7 (Amendment), the parties may amend the Price
Agreement by an instrument in writing; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 1 Agreement was amended to extend the term to

January 29, 2020. By this Amendment No. 2 the parties agree to extend the term of the Price
Agreement to January 29, 2021.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Price Agreement as follows:
1. Article 4 (Term), a subpart B is inserted to read:

B. By Amendment No. 2 the term of this Price Agreement is extended for one
year from January 29, 2020, to January 29, 2021.

!\.)

All other provisions of the Price Agreement not specifically amended or modified

by Amendment No. | and this Amendment No. 2, shall remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties hereto,

SANTA FE COUNTY:
%/MS{W /- 2% .203pD

katl)érine Miller J Date
Santa Fe County Manager




Approved as to form:

Gregory S. Shaffer
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Division:

i~ =

_Yvog@ S. Herrera

Finanbg Director

CONTRACTOR

Signature

Printed name and title

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2018-0183-A-PW/KE

f =R 3-3030
Date

|/ 21 /2000
Date

e

Date



Approved as to lform:

bt S L,

Gregory S. Shaller 7
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Division:

Yvonne S, Herrera
Finance Director

CO\ITRACT OR

Sl"ndlu

hﬂ e
Prmtcd name and title

Amendment No. 2 Lo Agreement No. 20(8-0183-A-PW KE

F =R 3I-a020
Date

Date

1 /29/ 29

Date

I






